CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be completed and altached to each application)

File No. 15506 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [ Non Applicable X
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [{ No ] Address Change? NO

If applicable, list Place of Use Overtap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes & No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s}. 2 for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Cir? | Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
ENT 12 25 30w 3946 | 4995 Gray NWSWNW
DEL 43144

¢. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
43144 900 gpm 900 gpm 250 af 250 af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimgy afimgy
gpm/cfs gpmicis afimgy af/mgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin Arkansas Is this correctly shown in WRIS? B Yes [JNo
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Special Use Areana
5. Distances from the original p/d: 593 "N 205 "E

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL. COMMENTS

1717 Change Application Recelved (date accepted for priority)
7113117 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/17
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )

7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
71317 DWR Meter Required by 12/31/17

8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

Date Created 7/13/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Fleld Office 4 = . ) Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agricullure ks.gov
Tackie MeClinkey, Secretary Sam Brownhack, Governor

David W, Barfield, Chict Engincer
Michnel A, Meyer. Water Commissioner

July 13, 2017

CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC
4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 15506

Dear Mr. Clark;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use repoit.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office, If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

FLA

Thomas P, Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

/-
On this 7 day of July 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of

Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 15506 dated July 13, 2017
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC
4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064

Copy provided to GMD#3

By N

7 Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CATION FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topoka - (282%))2.;%6;552319; USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- )
Stockton --((?85) 4256787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/fagricuiture ks.qov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

poinl(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
3.5 Am
File No. 15506 JULOT 2017
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Gardza Jity Fiald Office
1 Place of Use K Point of Diversion Givision of W2 bar Besolrces

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater ] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant; CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC
4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4 HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent: CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC
4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4 HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064
Phone Number: ( } Email address:
The presenily authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC

ADDRESS: 4801 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4 HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064
{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NW% W SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range |t NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SEY |[ NEY | NW¥ | SW¥ { SEY% |l NEX | Nwie | swWy | SE% || NEY | NwY% ] sw | SE% ACRES
4. Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, It is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(if there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)
NE NW¥% SW¥ SE4 TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWH | SEX || NEX | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | Nwv | swy | sev i NEw | nwv | swi | sE% ACRES
ya
For Office Use Only: Code Fee ¥ 200 TR # Receipt Date 7/7{f7 Check # 33‘/‘/

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 Fite No.



10,

11.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the nw Quarter of the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 12 , Township 25 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, __3353 feet North ___5200 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Cepth of well {fest)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS 3410 feet North 5188 feet West)

[ This point will not be changed  [X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the nw Quarter of the sSw Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 12 , Township 25 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, 3946 feetNorth 4895  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {faet) 305

This point is: [ Additional Well [} Geo Center _List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the nw Quarter of the sSW Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 12 , Township 25 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, __ 3386 feet North ____ 2380 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quaniity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer|D No. 1 GPS 3418 feet North 2441 feet West)

This point will not be changed  [[] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reqguested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center _List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed polint of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion,)
Morth
If a well, Is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No 160 50 0 50 160
T T T[T Tty
When do you propose fo complete the new point of [ — ]
diversion? - . N — N - -
July 18, 2017 — = ]
If the point of diversion is a well: West D :_E O &E o 1—:0 Eact
{a} What are you going lo do with the old well? - - .
{b) When will this be done? 2017 — — ]
sRRRI AR N a ARRARNEA .
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendalion 160 50 0 50 160
attached? [XYves [INo s w,%”ffl}L 100'

. 13b. If the proposed paint of diversion wilt be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your propsriy lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feat from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a} Does the undarsigned represent alt owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]Yes I No {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) WIll the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
F]Yes [ No {Hf yes, all owners must sign this application.}

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damags to property, public health or safety?
[Yes [INo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworh upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20
X / /; /%4/
{Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Cwner) {Spouse)

{Please Print}

(Please Print)

A, TAMMYKELLS
s Inatary Public - Stale of Kansas
My Appt. Expiras S 2%-2024

State of Kansas

County of J’;JU:&L}!
| hereby cert? 8131 the foreg;)ing application was signed in my presence and sworn fo before me this 7 day of
tlet 20 ) .

_ L }U/)?ﬁ(tf,ﬁp//bfﬂﬂfl —
otary Public
My Commission Expires DRS04 . p—

s

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurale information; maps, If necessary, must be included, signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: ‘Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 festorless. .. ..., ..o i i e 100
(2) Application to change a pointof diversion more than 300feet . .. ... o o o i ($200)
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of USE ... ... . i i i i i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 16506 .

1.

A change application was recelved on \)UL.H[ 7 L 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

[ Applicable  XNot Applicable
foot

feet from the previously

[ ] Not Applicable

The
Applicable [] Not Applicable

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Place{s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or soyyces of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a :é O
radius of the authorized peini(s} of diversion. Applicable F1 Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not ac%gn be located more than
authorized polnt(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
wih K.A.R, 5-6-13. Applicable [} Not Applicable ,

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
EdApplicable [ Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within fa‘ny
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-de.

Applicable {1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [XApplicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-fine, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water suxply.
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c,

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes ﬂ/No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conaitions and
limitations, as amended and/or supptemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provistons of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result in civil penaities pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/for the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right {o a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
hefore this Summary Order bacomes final actlon of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture, Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service altached hereto. If a hearing
Is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effactive on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Ceriificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

T [

By:

/ Duly Authorized DesTgnee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): __ "TMIMAS Q Mg

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: __JJCM i'Sv, 2917

State of Kansas

)
. y S8
County of M )

Acknowledged before me on Wﬁ 13, 20l

by 'ﬂnmas p MOUQM.S

Slignature:

JULIE JONE :

My Appolnlment Expires
December 15, 2018

My commission expires: § T ——
(Notary Seal}

File No,
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_ P PO Box 639
Garden City, KS 67846
£ ? @ Fax: 620-277-0224

F reEsSOoMmrCces

3785 W. Jones Ave.
Garden City, KS 67846
P 620-277-2389

Customer Name: (/o k ﬂm,/, Forps, LG WO# | 1920 Date: 4 -29-/7 .

Street Address: ' Test #: ¢ ELOG: y.5
City, State: Driller: 1, /o Gl
County: G,., Quarter: N |/ Section: s Township: 5 - Range: 3¢
Location: GPS: N39, §94676 L/ joo, 87224
Rig #: 10004 Elevation: zg ¢ * Static WL: /3’ 1./ Estimated?
Proposed Well Depth 205 .
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Footage
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Garden Gity Field Office A b Phone; (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67848-2804 Division of Water Resonrces www.agricullure.ks.gov
Jackee MeClaskey, Secretary S Brownback. Governor

Daved W Barticld. Chief Pngineer
Michaet AL Meyer, Wider Commissioner

July 7,2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 15506
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Jake Clark has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number,
There is one other well within % mile of the requested location.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

,7C b

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No. 3
FOR SOUTHWEST iy o

£ANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street

- Garden City, Kansas 67840
e S GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

e Ee www, gmdl.org

July 12, 2017

Thomas . Makens

Division ol Water Resourees
2508 N lohns Strect

Garden City, Kansas 678406

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 15506

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced waler right. The
proposal is not in contlict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). Spacing is not mel to Water Right 25558, however the
proposed move does improve current spacing, by more than 300°, in accordance with K.ALR. 5-
23-3(e)2). Nis therclore recommended that the application be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. 1t you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

/’

S I E Nl A AR
VS

~<Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since 1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 15500; Clark Family Farm
SEE ATTACHED MAP

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 3353 5200 Sec. 12-25-30

Proposed PD 3946 4995

Difference -593 N 205 E

a2+b2=¢2 351649 42025 627.4345 foot move NE

Neighboring wells: Spaving s NOT met to 23558 {owned by applicanty, HOWEVER @t
dovy improve current spactng by more than 3607

Domestic wells: None found s arca of coneem

Regulation(s) Reviewed: [KAR 5-13-3

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: WA

Final Recommendation: Adter roview of all avatluble information, i appears to meel
current area rules due o the frel spacing 18 fnercased o w swedl that carrenily does not
mect minhmum spacing. Stail therelore recommends approval of the apphication,




GiS 15506 Change App

o

il
S

July 12 2017 DISCLAIMER: This map is not intended for conveyances. nor is it a legal survey. The information is presented on a best-efforis basis. 1-38 112
Y i<, and should notbe relied upon for making financial. wn:._w ‘Fegal trother commiments, o 1850 mw.wc.o 6500 1
©  Meters SRR YUY SN WS S S S S
. 0 500 1.000 2000 m
0 Wells
Sections
. GVD

GIS Workshon LLC



Report. BateWednesday, July 12 2017
watey Rights and Polnts of Diversion Within 1.60 miles of peint defined as:
iudo fr N oand 4995 fv W of the SE Corner of Section 13, T 255, R 10W

Located at 100.572240 West Longitude and 37.896761 Horth Latitude

GROUHDWATER OHLY

File Humbev Use $T SR Dist {ft) Q4 3 Q2 Ol Feetl Feetl Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add Quan Unit
A 7226 00 IRR NK G 5001 -- -- TWOHW ----e -e--- 7025 29W 1 275,00 275,00 AF
N 13215 00 YRR N G 2810 -- NC 5W 59 1320 3960 125 30W i 258,00 258,00 AP
Sanwe 4513 -- NC SE SE 1320 1320 25 30W 2 203,00 203,00 AF
A 500 IRR HK G* 674 -- NW OSW OHE  33isé 2380 12 25 30W 1 284,00 ZRLLHY AT
Sawme a 22 -- WY SW WW o 3353 Oh2G0 12 2% 30W 2 250,00 2EGL OO0 AF

25558 00 IRR NK G 1372 - SB oS oHW 27000 4415 12 355.00 AT
A 26290 00 IRR NKE G 4035 -- SE SE NE 2680 2060 2 231,00 AP

Toral et Quantities authorized: Direct Storage
Toral Regquested hmount (AF) = .00 i)
Tortal Permitted Amount (AT) = .00 .00
Total Ingpected amount (AF) = Ul .00
Total Pro_Cert  Amount (AF) = .00 1)
Total Certified Amount (AF) = LB62, 00 ]
Total Yested Amount {(AF} -« NHY .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 1662 .,00 .00

An ' after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number,
An ¢ after the ID indicates a 1% AF exemption was granted for the file pumber.

A C"GY o in the Batt colump indicates the GIO CTR of a battery. A "B indicares a well in the battery.

The nueber in the Batt column is the numbetr of wells in the battery.

Wwarer Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.06 miles of point defined as:
100, 572240 West Lengivude and 37.89676% North Latitude

GROUHDWATER OHLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

R L L L L T S .

File MHumker Use ST SR

Ao 7226 00 IRR NX G
> DENNIS MANWELL
> 4604 8 RD

LHGALLYS KS 67853

A 13%1% 00 IRR NX G

= CORA LOI THAYER TRUST LT AL
» MIKE THAYER

- 906 E 318T AVE

- HUTCHINSON K8 67502

A 15506 00 1RR N G
. CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC

4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
o HUTCHINSON Ks sisol




kaport DateWednesday, July 12 2017

AMOUILET STATISTICS REPORT FOR PQINTS OF RIVERSION UNDER A 15506 00
R RN T R E R R N R SR E RS A E A RN TN P S R HEEEHE R T BRI R R T N T
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSIUN UHDER A 15506 w0 IRR

water Right and Points of Divevsion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:

31393 Feat Hortih and 5200 Feet YWest of the Socutheast Corner of Section (2 1 265 R 30w

GROUNDWATER OULY

File Numbetr Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 2 Q1 Feetl FeetdW Seo Twp Rng ID Batt Aurh_Quan  Add Quan Unic
A T226 00 IRR HK G 5237 -- -- W W ---- ao--- 725 294 1 275.00 275.00 AV
) 13836 00 IRR NX G 3084 -- MW SE HE 3630 1000 i4 25 30w % 315,00 315,00 AF
A 13vls 00 IRR MK G 3332 -~ HNC SW sW 13200 3960 125 30w 1 258,00 258.00 AT
Sanme 5033 -- NC SE $E 1320 1320 125 30w 2 203,00 203,00 AF
A 15506 00 I[RR HK G+ 2820 -- MW SW OHE 1380 2380 312 25 300 1 284 .06 R4 .00 AT
Sama 0 MW EW MW 3351 52000 120 &S 30w 2 250,00 250,00 AR
A 25558 00 IRR MK O 1B - BE BW W 27000 a41% 12 250 30W 3 355.00 355,00  AF
A 26290 G0 LRR HK G 4602 -~ SE SE HE 2680 200 225 30 L) 237.00 237.00  AF

PR T - -

Tobtal et Quantities Authorived: Direct storage
Toral Reguested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permittaed Amount (AF) = .00 .00
fTotal Inspected Amount (AF) = ,00 ]
Tatal Pro Cert  Amount AT} = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF} = 2177.00 .00
Toval Vested hmount  (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (ATY = 217,00 .00

jih ¢ after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An o+ after the 1D indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number,
A "GY oin the Batt colurn indicates the GEO CTR of a battery., A "B" indicabtes a well in the batrve:y.

The numbey in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery,

Watey Rights and Peoints of Diversion Within 1.00 wiles of point defined as:
3353 Feet tlorth and 5200 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 12 T 255 R 300
GROVHDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:
File fhamber Use ST SR
A 226 00 IRR NX G
= DENHIS MARWELL

> 46U4 8 RD
»  INGALLs S 67853

A 13836 00 IRR HHE G
- IRSTK G % B FARMS ITHC

» w6OhL 12 RD
»  IUGALLS K5 67853

A 13305 00 IRR A G
CORALGU CTHAYER TRUST AT AL

» MIXE THAYER

A 900 T OMLST AVE



Report bateWedneaday, July 12 2017
> CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC »

» 4601 WINGED FOOT DR ART 4
> HUTCHINSON K$ 67502

A_ 26290 00 IRR NK G
» ARLYN ALGRIM

» 2117 FLEMING ST
» GARDEN CITY KS 67846

an=3 Ssm==aon oon a bon g oo Boaa TmRa = neooooose




G

ROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

=

F

A-n-n—

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

AESnmOoOQEOB=SIBS=ISSSIRSS

BOOOOOEOEESRNHESOd SN A AN E AN ANOOOOONC0YOTI0EE RSO Somgaoooo

ile Number Uge ST SR
7226 DO IRR NK @
DENNIS MAXWELL

4604 8 RD
INGALLS KS 67853
13915 00 IRR NK G
CORA LOU THAYER TRUST ET AL
MIKE THAYER
206 E 31ST AVE
HUTCHINSON KS 67502
15506 00 IRR HK G
CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC

4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
HUTCHINSON KS 67502

20252 00 IRR WK G
DENNIS MAXWELL

4604 8 RD
INGALLS K8 67853
25558 00 IRR HK G
CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC

4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
HUTCHINSON KS 67502

EEEINOEOOCORAAACRPARONOORANAARNREROSSRROOSAGNEREOR

Report DateWednesday, July 12 2017

SN NOONCEOOOODOCOOOOOOONOONOURSGUEESan

ocodos TSONOCNCENCCSORUCDGE S
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Report DateWednesday, July 12 2017
» HUTCHINSON KS 67502

A 15506 00 IRR MK G
> CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC

» 4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
» HUTCHINSON KS 67502

A__ 25558 0¢ IRR NK G
> CLARK FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES LLC

> 4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4
» HUTCHINSON KS 67502

. 26290 00 IRR HK G
» ARLYN ALGRIM

> 2117 FLEMING ST
> GARDEN CITY KS £7846

NN OEECEGRERRCSH NI RSN OO0 S OO0 SRS OO OO NORDOGR PRSI0 I000UOR S OANE IS SN SO NaoN WSS SN RS IAANo=s=ananon

e L L L L E LR LR L G R R RS L R LR R RS LD BV EEEES LB EL R ST LE R L B R R G L s L E e L LT
AMOUWT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 15506 00 IRR
Water Right and Peints of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

3386 Feet North and 2380 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 12 T 258 R 304
GROUNDHATER ONLY

File Numbex Use ST SR Dist (£t) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeotW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 7226 00 IRR NK G 2447 -- -- CH NR ====n r~r--- 7 25 28W 1 275,00 275.00 AF
A 13915 00 IRR NK G 3537 -- RC SW SW 1320 3960 1 25 30W i 258,00 258.00 AF
Same 3343 -- NQ SE SE 1320 1320 1 25 30W 2 203.00 203.00 AF
A__ 15506 0¢ IRR NK Q¥ 0 -- NW SW NE 3386 2380 12 25 30W 1 204,00 284.00 AP
Sama 2820 -- NW SW NW 3353 5200 12 25 30W 2 250,00 250.00 AF
A 20259 00 IRR NK G 5243 -- NW NW SE 2630 2340 7 25 299 2 203.00 203.90 AF
A 25558 00 IRR NK G 2146 -- SE SW NW 2700 4415 12 25 30W 3 355,00 385,00 AF
sooanooonaRoepsasooscoaRaso am — san oooopss zun=== noconoRomEsaeaneE
Total Net QOuantities Authorized: Dirxect Storage
Total Regquested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspegted Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = L00 .00
Total Cartified Amount (AF) = 1828.00 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF)} = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF} = 1828.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.

A "@" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A *B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery,

Water Rights and Points of bDiversiom Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
3386 Feet North and 2380 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 12 T 255 R 30W



